## L.N. 5 of 2005

## THE OMBUDSMAN ORDINANCE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1) (HONG KONG SPORTS INSTITUTE LIMITED) ORDER

(Made by the Chief Executive in Council under section 24 of The Ombudsman Ordinance (Cap. 397))

## 1. Organizations to which this Ordinance applies

Part I of Schedule 1 to The Ombudsman Ordinance (Cap. 397) is amended by adding "Hong Kong Sports Institute Limited.".

LAM Chik-ting, Tony
Clerk to the Executive Council

COUNCIL CHAMBER 4 January 2005

## **Explanatory Note**

Hong Kong Sports Institute Limited has taken over the responsibilities of the dissolved Hong Kong Sports Development Board. The sole purpose of this Order is to include Hong Kong Sports Institute Limited in the list of organizations to which The Ombudsman Ordinance (Cap. 397) applies.